Port Weller Search and Rescue Station Project No. R.079827.001

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Specifications

- 1. Specification Sections 06 40 01, 08 14 16, 10 22 19: Delete all references to "White Ash" and replace with "White Oak".
- 2. Specification Section 06 40 01, Add "2.1.7.2 At countertops with sinks and backsplash return, veneer core plywood with Type II adhesive, industrial-grade particleboard or fiberboard with a 24 hour thickness swell factor of 5.5% or less is required for use. Use moisture resistant materials"
- 3. Specification Section 06 40 01, 2.1.6, Revise first sentence to read 'High pressure decorative laminate (PL): to AWMAC/WI NAAWS, Section 4, matte finish, and NEMA LD3 as follows:"
- 4. Specification Section 06 40 01: Revise the following hardware for millwork only:
 - Delete 2.2.7 Coat hooks in its entirety
 - Delete 2.2.11 Cord grommet in its entirety
 - Add new "2.2.7 Cabinet pull: to ANSI/BHMA-A156.9, type B32011, finish 628, and CSA B651, satin aluminum, 140 mm centres, back mounted."
- 5. Specification Section 23 05 29, Add new paragraph 1.5:
 - "1.5 SEISMIC ANALYSIS AND PROVISIONS
 - 1.5.1 Refer to Seismic risk reduction of operational and functional components (OFC's) of building CAN/CSA S832-14 (R2019) and meet all requirements.
 - 1.5.2 This applies to all mechanical systems."

Drawings

- 1. Drawings A022, A023: Delete all references to "White Ash" or "Ash" and replace with "White Oak".
- 2. Drawing A023: Under Interior Finish Schedule Legend, add "Matte finish" to all wood veneer and plastic laminate in the colour, size and slip resistance column.
- 3. Drawing A346: Delete all references to "wood veneer" and replace with "plastic laminate".
- 4. Drawing E001: Telecommunication Legend, For Typical description for Data/Voice Box, delete the word, 'NONE' and Revise to read:

"DENOTES 1 CAT6 CABLE

(2D) / (3D) - DENOTES QUANTITY OF CAT6 DATA/VOICE CABLES"

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2